Docket No.: LEE.141 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OMB No. 0651-0027 (avx 5/31/2002)	FS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	T T T
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): LIN, Che-Hsin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SHIEA, Jen-Taie	Name: National Sun Yat-Sen University
	Address: 70, Lien-Hai Rd.,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment · □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kaohsiung State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: November 1 & 5, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/778,666 July 17, 2007	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33289	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
······································	8. Deposit account number:
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	11/27/2007
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature 3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Che-Hsin LIN and Jen-Taie SHIEA, citizens of the Republic of China (ROC), residing at 70, Lien-Hai Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan, ROC (hereinafter called the Assignor), are the proprietors of U.S. Patent Applin. No. 11/778,666 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, National Sun Yat-Sen University, a organization incorporated and existed under the laws of ROC, having registered address at 70, Lien-Hai Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan, ROC (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor upon the signing of these presents, the receipt of which sum is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, the Assignee's heirs, executors and administrators all the Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent Application, the rights of claiming priority for the Patent Application as well as the emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Cha Hair I IN

0 1

Name: Jen-Taie SHIEA

Date 200), //, /

Date 7607, 11, 5

ASSIGNEE:

National Sun Yat-Sen University

Name: Chung-Cheng Chang

Title: Principal

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

Date 2007.11.7

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0237